QUEEN'’S CUP

GUARDS
POLO CLUB




GUARDS
POLO CLUB

Guards Polo Club, Smith’s Lawn
Windsor Great Park, Surrey

Sat Nav: SL5 7SA

Telephone: +44 (0) 1784 434 212
WHAT3WORDS: skin.salt.lists

www.guardspoloclub.com

© f Xin

Image by Sam Churchill

The Cartier Queen’s Cup Final
Sunday I15th June 2025
Hospitality Itinerary

10:00
12:30
13:00
15:30

17:00
17:30

Gates open

Champagne Laurent-Perrier Reception in The Clubhouse

Lunch

The Cartier Queen’s Cup Final on The Queen’s Ground

followed by prize presentation (allocated grandstand seating if booked)
Afternoon Tea

Cartier Queen'’s Cup after party on the Clubhouse Lawn

Gentlemen: Trousers, collared shirts and jackets
Ladies: Dresses, skirts or tailored trousers



