

## Cartier

**QUEEN'S CUP** 





Guards Polo Club, Smith's Lawn Windsor Great Park, Surrey

Sat Nav: SL5 7SA

Telephone: +44 (0) 1784 434 212

WHAT3WORDS: skin.salt.lists

www.guardspoloclub.com







Image by Sam Churchill

## The Cartier Queen's Cup Final

Sunday 15th June 2025

## **Hospitality Itinerary**

 $1 \cap 0 \cap$ 

10:00	Gates open
12:30	Champagne Laurent-Perrier Reception in The Clubhouse
13:00	Lunch
15:30	The Cartier Queen's Cup Final on The Queen's Ground followed by prize presentation (allocated grandstand seating if booked)
17:00	AfternoonTea
17:30	Cartier Queen's Cup after party on the Clubhouse Lawn

Gentlemen: Trousers, collared shirts and jackets Ladies: Dresses, skirts or tailored trousers